
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2021 
Welcome back to school after a lovely Easter break, I hope you all managed to enjoy the sunshine.  We have had 
a fantastic week in school, the children have all worked really hard and have had a great positive attitude to 
learning.  
Mrs Hill - Headteacher 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
SUMMER TERM 2021 
Bank Holiday:              Monday 3rd May 
Inset Day:                     Friday 28th May – SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED 
Half term:                     Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 
School closes:              Wednesday 21st July  
AUTUMN TERM 2021 
Inset Day:                     Friday 3rd September – SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED 
School re-opens:         Monday 6th September 
Half term:                     Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 
School closes:              Friday 17th December 
SPRING TERM 2022 
Inset Day:                     Tuesday 4th January – SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED 
School re-opens:         Wednesday 5th January 
Half term:                     Monday 21st February – Friday 25th February 
School closes:              Friday 1st April 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
School re-opens:         Tuesday 19th April 
Bank Holiday:               Monday 2nd May 
Inset Day:                      Friday 27th May – SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED 
Half term:                      Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 
School closes:               Friday 22nd July 

JOB VACANCIES 
Job Vacancies 
We currently have 2 job vacancies here at school. 
Post 1 – Lunchtime supervisor in Key Stage 2 for 5 hours per week.  Hours of work will be 12:00-1:00 Monday-
Friday.   
Post 2 – Cleaner for 17 hours per week.  Exact hours of work will be discussed at interview but will include a daily 
morning clean from 6:30-8:30 and a lunchtime clean 11:30-12:30 Monday-Friday.  Experience of cleaning in an 
educational setting would be desirable.   
Closing date for both posts on Friday 30th April by 12 noon. 
This school is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and expects all staff and 
volunteers to share this commitment. 
Both positions are subject to Enhanced Disclosure Procedures. 
 
Please contact the school office for further details. 

ATTENDANCE MATTERS 
Welcome back. I hope you all had a lovely break over the Easter holidays.  As the 
Government have started to release the shackles of ‘Lockdown Part 3’, and thoughts turn 
to holidays, may I take this opportunity to remind everyone that holidays in term-time are 
still unauthorised.  If you are thinking of booking time off during term time please come 
and see me regarding the possible implications and ramifications. 
Thanks again. Mr Southern 
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And the child grew and became strong. (Luke 2:40) 
 

Message from Jacob’s Mum in Year 5....... 
 
Our eldest, Jacob, is raising money for RNIB - a UK charity that supports people who are blind or partially sighted.  
For those who don’t know our family very well, our children are sight impaired and will eventually lose any vision 
they currently have. With this in mind, RNIB provides visually impaired people (young and old) with a wide 
variety of everyday tools to help them lead a “normal” life (because, after all, the only difference is sight!) Jacob 
currently gets audiobooks and free magazines from RNIB, which means that he can enjoy books and world news 
independently, just like his sighted friends do.  
Jacob will be running, walking, cycling and scooting the distance of a marathon throughout the month of May to 
raise money for his chosen charity who provides a fantastic service to Jacob now, as well as in the future, and to 
many other visually impaired people across the UK. You can click on the Facebook link to follow his journey and 
leave him a message of support. If you feel you’re able to, we’d be very grateful for any donations received via 

his Just Giving page 💖 
 
https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/JacobandtheFergies 
 
https://www.facebook.com/Jacob-and-the-Fergies-do-Marathon-Mates-in-May-for-the-RNIB-
101028752130566/ 

 

STARS of the Week 
         

Reception – Lucy, Jack, Skylah 

Year 1 – Lily-Rose, Archie 

Year 2 – Cameron 

Year 3 – Yusla, Charlie 

Year 4 – Holly, Poppy 

Year 5 – Hollie, Jayden 

Year 6 – Kian 
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